



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO. 6694 OF 2022**

**RAMESHWAR KACHRU DONGARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY
AND OTHERS**

...

Ms. Priyanka R. Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. S. Patil, Addl. GP for Respondents-State.

Mr. S. B. Deshpande, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. S. W. Munde, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.
DATED : 14th MARCH, 2024.**

P.C.:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
939 WRIT PETITION NO. 6694 OF 2022	29.04.2024 urgent category
940 WRIT PETITION NO. 8898 OF 2022	
941 WRIT PETITION NO. 11287 OF 2022	
942 WRIT PETITION NO. 7336 OF 2023	
943 WRIT PETITION NO. 9769 OF 2023	
944 WRIT PETITION NO. 9841 OF 2023	
945 WRIT PETITION NO. 10030 OF 2023	
946 WRIT PETITION NO. 11074 OF 2023	
947 WRIT PETITION NO. 1259 OF 2017	30.04.2024
948 WRIT PETITION NO. 5285 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5254 OF 2017	
949 WRIT PETITION NO. 13125 OF 2017	

<p>950 WRIT PETITION NO. 1886 OF 2018</p> <p>951 WRIT PETITION NO. 14251 OF 2018</p> <p>952 WRIT PETITION NO. 8163 OF 2019</p> <p>953 WRIT PETITION NO. 14395 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2912 OF 2024 IN WP/14395/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13897 OF 2018</p> <p>954 WRIT PETITION NO. 128 OF 2020</p> <p>955 WRIT PETITION NO. 8212 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2024 IN WP/8212/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2020</p> <p>956 WRIT PETITION NO. 10545 OF 2021</p>	
<p>957 WRIT PETITION NO. 12506 OF 2021</p> <p>958 WRIT PETITION NO. 14092 OF 2021</p> <p>959 WRIT PETITION NO. 2880 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4198 OF 2019 IN WP/11541/2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11536 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11537 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11550 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11541 OF 2016</p> <p>960 WRIT PETITION NO. 4608 OF 2022</p> <p>961 WRIT PETITION NO. 4691 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4716 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4698 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4731 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4704 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4720 OF 2022</p> <p>962 WRIT PETITION NO. 5472 OF 2022</p> <p>963 WRIT PETITION NO. 6131 OF 2022</p> <p>964 WRIT PETITION NO. 6423 OF 2022</p> <p>965 WRIT PETITION NO. 6794 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2514 OF 2024 IN WP/6794/2022</p> <p>966 WRIT PETITION NO. 7414 OF 2022</p>	02.05.2024
<p>967 WRIT PETITION NO. 8756 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13918 OF 2022 IN WP/8756/2022</p> <p>968 WRIT PETITION NO. 9859 OF 2022</p> <p>969 WRIT PETITION NO. 12565 OF 2022</p> <p>970 WRIT PETITION NO. 404 OF 2023</p> <p>971 WRIT PETITION NO. 6481 OF 2023</p> <p>972 WRIT PETITION NO. 8427 OF 2023</p>	03.05.2024

973 WRIT PETITION NO. 8815 OF 2023	
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 8919 OF 2023	
975 WRIT PETITION NO. 8970 OF 2023	
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 8974 OF 2023	
977 WRIT PETITION NO. 8992 OF 2023	
978 WRIT PETITION NO. 9074 OF 2023	
979 WRIT PETITION NO. 9099 OF 2023	
980 WRIT PETITION NO. 9500 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10689 OF 2023 IN WP/9500/2023	
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 10490 OF 2023	
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 11356 OF 2023	
983 WRIT PETITION NO. 1324 OF 2024	
984 WRIT PETITION NO. 1970 OF 2024	

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE