



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10030 OF 2023

TUSHAR DILIP PATIL AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Panpatte V. S.

AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. A.S. Shinde

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 20th DECEMBER 2024

PER COURT :

. Time granted to learned AGP to take instructions.

2. Stand over to 05.03.2025.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]