

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

...

AGPs for Respondent/State :- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. G.P, Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, Ms. R. P. Gour, Mr. S. J. Salgare, Mr. K. K. Naik, Ms. Jayshri P. Reddy, Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar, Dr. Kalpalata B. Patil–Bharaswadkar, Mr. Virendra V. Jahagirdar, Mr. G.O.Wattamwar, B.B. Bhise,

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : NOVEMBER 28, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Dates</b>
1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 1399 OF 2023 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 1590 OF 2023 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2023 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 4022 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12063 OF 2023 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 5738 OF 2023 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 6128 OF 2023 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 6481 OF 2023 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 6969 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12330 OF 2023 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 6975 OF 2023 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 7445 OF 2023 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 8086 OF 2023 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 8205 OF 2023 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 8617 OF 2023 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 9099 OF 2023 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 9102 OF 2023 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 9507 OF 2023 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 9620 OF 2023	05.01.2026

<p> <b>1046</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10020 OF 2023  <b>1047</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10030 OF 2023  <b>1048</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10333 OF 2023  <b>1049</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10491 OF 2023  <b>1050</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11116 OF 2023  <b>1051</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12200 OF 2023  <b>1052</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12653 OF 2023  <b>1053</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12859 OF 2023  <b>1054</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13207 OF 2023  <b>1055</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13262 OF 2023  <b>1056</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 14333 OF 2023  <b>1057</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 14405 OF 2023  <b>1058</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4500 OF 2024  <b>1059</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7048 OF 2025 </p>	<p>05.01.2026</p>
<p> <b>1062</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 827 OF 2023  <b>1063</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1146 OF 2023  <b>1064</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3536 OF 2023  <b>1065</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 224 OF 2024  <b>1066</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2537 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 576 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10809 OF 2021  <b>1067</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1925 OF 2021  <b>1068</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9011 OF 2021  <b>1069</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10102 OF 2021  <b>1070</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10469 OF 2021  <b>1071</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10972 OF 2021  <b>1072</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12589 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9087 OF 2024 IN WP/12589/2021  <b>1073</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13366 OF 2021  <b>1074</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13535 OF 2021  <b>1075</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13694 OF 2021  <b>1076</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 14106 OF 2021  <b>1077</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 14417 OF 2021  <b>1078</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 14679 OF 2021  <b>1079</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2846 OF 2022  <b>1080</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2022 </p>	<p>06.01.2026</p>

<p> <b>1081</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4486 OF 2022  <b>1082</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4512 OF 2022  <b>1083</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4584 OF 2022  <b>1084</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7180 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2809 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2824 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2821 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2820 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2815 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2823 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2816 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2822 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2807 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2812 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2806 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2814 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2817 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2810 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2818 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2808 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2811 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2819 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2813 OF 2022  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15139 OF 2017  <b>1085</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7569 OF 2022  <b>1086</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8900 OF 2022  <b>1087</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9370 OF 2022  <b>1088</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9655 OF 2022  <b>1089</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12014 OF 2022  <b>1090</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12147 OF 2022  <b>1091</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12239 OF 2022  <b>1092</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12368 OF 2022  <b>1093</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12425 OF 2022  <b>1094</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12546 OF 2022  <b>1095</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12612 OF 2022  <b>1096</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12879 OF 2022  <b>1097</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 754 OF 2023 </p>	<p>06.01.2026</p>
<p> <b>1099</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 4610 OF 2023  <b>1100</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6524 OF 2023  <b>1101</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6793 OF 2023  <b>1102</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7521 OF 2023 </p>	<p>07.01.2026</p>

<p> <b>1103</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7533 OF 2023  <b>1104</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8163 OF 2023  <b>1105</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8419 OF 2023  <b>1106</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10291 OF 2023  <b>1107</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10360 OF 2023  <b>1108</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11925 OF 2023  <b>1109</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11935 OF 2023  <b>1110</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13372 OF 2023  <b>1111</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 13532 OF 2023  <b>1112</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 15470 OF 2023  <b>1113</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 15527 OF 2023  <b>1114</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9071 OF 2024  <b>1115</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11876 OF 2024  <b>1116</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 14119 OF 2024  <b>1117</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2025  <b>1118</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1398 OF 2025  <b>1119</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1437 OF 2025  <b>1120</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1614 OF 2025  <b>1121</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2025  <b>1122</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 2633 OF 2025  <b>1123</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3300 OF 2025  <b>1124</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3375 OF 2025  <b>1125</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3423 OF 2025  <b>1126</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5235 OF 2025  <b>1127</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 8444 OF 2025  <b>1128</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9855 OF 2025  <b>1129</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 9914 OF 2025  <b>1130</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11645 OF 2025 </p>	<p>07.01.2026</p>
<p> <b>1131</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 11666 OF 2025  <b>1132</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 12902 OF 2025  <b>1133</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 430 OF 2023  <b>1134</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2466 OF 2023  <b>1135</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2710 OF 2023  <b>1136</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3286 OF 2023  <b>1137</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4208 OF 2023  <b>1138</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 128 OF </p>	<p>08.01.2026</p>

2024 <b>1139</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2024 <b>1140</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2675 OF 2024 <b>1141</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2713 OF 2024 <b>1142</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3089 OF 2024 <b>1143</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3509 OF 2024 <b>1144</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3525 OF 2024 <b>1145</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3544 OF 2024 <b>1146</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3597 OF 2024 <b>1147</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3859 OF 2024 <b>1148</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3905 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1465 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2524 OF 2024 <b>1149</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3972 OF 2024 <b>1150</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4021 OF 2024 <b>1151</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4153 OF 2024 <b>1152</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4172 OF 2024 <b>1153</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4273 OF 2024 <b>1154</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4315 OF 2024 <b>1155</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4356 OF 2024 <b>1156</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4405 OF 2024	08.01.2026
--	------------

<b>1157</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4516 OF 2024 <b>1158</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4539 OF 2024 <b>1159</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4551 OF 2024 <b>1160</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4654 OF 2024 <b>1161</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4760 OF 2024 <b>1162</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4781 OF 2024 <b>1163</b> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4835 OF 2024	08.01.2026
---	------------

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

*Habeeb/*