



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

....

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

Dated : January 05, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
64 WRIT PETITION NO. 2867 OF 2022 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 4367 OF 2022 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 1399 OF 2023 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2023 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 4626 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7582 OF 2025 IN WP/4626/2023 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 6128 OF 2023 71 WRIT PETITION NO. 6975 OF 2023 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 7445 OF 2023 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 8617 OF 2023 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 9099 OF 2023 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 9507 OF 2023	09/02/2026
77 WRIT PETITION NO. 9986 OF 2023 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 10020 OF 2023 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 10030 OF 2023 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 10333 OF 2023 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 10491 OF 2023 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 11116 OF 2023	10/02/2026
83 WRIT PETITION NO. 12200 OF 2023 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 12859 OF 2023 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 13262 OF 2023 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 14073 OF 2023 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 14405 OF 2023 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 15466 OF 2023 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 15468 OF 2023 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 15519 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15469 OF 2023	11/02/2026

91 WRIT PETITION NO. 15767 OF 2023 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 6089 OF 2025 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 7196 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7228 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9636 OF 2024 IN WP/7228/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1976 OF 2025 IN WP/7228/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7730 OF 2024 IN WP/7228/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8083 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8616 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8662 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8724 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9635 OF 2024 IN WP/7228/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13529 OF 2025 IN WP/7228/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9386 OF 2024 IN WP/8662/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9638 OF 2024 IN WP/7228/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8033 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8658 OF 2024	
--	--

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.