



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

41 WRIT PETITION NO. 10020 OF 2023

SWAPNIL VIJAY PATIL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

**AND/WITH
42 WRIT PETITION NO. 10030 OF 2023**

TUSHAR DILIP PATIL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

...

Adv. V. S. Panpatte for the Petitioners in both WPs
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya and Ms. V. S. Chaudhari, AGPs for State in respective
matters
Adv. R. C. Bramhankar for Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 in both WPs

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 30.03.2026

PER COURT:

1. Management to file reply within two weeks from today.
2. List the writ petitions on 15.04.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]